TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900596359

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625681

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/29/2021	BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRYPHON ACQUISITION, INC.
Street Address:	711 Atlantic Avenue
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GRYPHON NETWORKS CORP.
Street Address:	711 Atlantic Avenue
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4582009	THE SALES INTELLIGENCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2734814	CALL COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2422993	TELEBLOCK
Registration Number:	2424803	CALLCOMPLIANCE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 832-4555

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Null / Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0633 900596359

Address Line 2: Suite	e 3000
Address Line 4: Chic	ago, ILLINOIS 60654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tuan Tran
SIGNATURE:	/Tuan Tran/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page1.tif
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page2.tif
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page3.tif
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page4.tif
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page5.tif
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page6.tif
source=Closing Copy - Termination and	d Release of IPSA - Gryphon (2021)#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of January 29, 2021 by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Assignee"), in favor of GRYPHON ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation and GRYPHON NETWORKS CORP., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain (i) patents and patent applications ("Patents") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 8, 2019, at Reel 050969, Frame 0300 and (ii) trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 8, 2019, at Reel 6792, Frame 0876;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents and Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Patents and Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those certain Patents and Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:	<u> </u>
Name:	Tiames cocos
Title:_	DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications PATENTS

Issued Patents - Gryphon Networks Corp.

Country name	Fateut / Design number Description	Description	Application date	Application number	etep nocengane	Fuddication number	Grant date	िल हडारे कहाकारिका
<u>ಿಯಾನೆಸ</u>	2809838	NETWORK CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORD	31/Aug/2011	2889838	03/Ian/2017	2209832	03/Jan/2017	3839838
Mexics	318361	METWORN CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORD	31/Aug/2011	MECA101300184		2013002194	\$434m/2614	318363
Australia	2006299588	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHIC	00/Cer/2006	2006099588			28/Octs/2010	NO6199528
ಿ ಮಾನು	2624353	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTRIATIONS WHIC	02/00/2006	28343.55			21/3mr/2016	3624353
Europe	06804284.5	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTRIATIONS WHIC	02/Oct/2006	36804284.5	30/July2008	1949638		
Canada	2605526	CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS' COMPLIAN	19/Apr/2006	2605526			187Mar/2014	2805526
US.A.	2964938	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTEGRATED CO	13/Dec/2005	13/302978	14/Jun/2007	30070135729	34/Feb/3015	204026
Mexica	197394	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHIC	93/CV+73006	ND141008004136			28/Mar/2012	107:04

Fatent #	Application #	Title	Casstry	Filed/Entry Date	Granted
6,130,937	08/853,563	SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR AUTOMATIC STORAGE ENFORCEMENT AND OVERRIDE OF CONSUMER DO-NOT-CALL REQUESTS	us	7881887	10/10/2000
7,194,075	10/277,050	SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR AUTOMATIC STORAGE ENFORCEMENT AND OVERPIDE OF CONSUMER DO-NOT-CALL REQUESTS	បន	#005/200#	3/20/2007
7,158,530	SISBEGI	DO-NOT-CALL COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT FOR PREDICTIVE DIALER CALL CENTERS	233	EMICAL	1/2/2007
	PCI/UNICOMIS145	DO-NOT-CALL COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT FOR PREDICTIVE DIALER CALL CENTERS	wo	£002/11/9	
	0108847	DO-NOT-CALL COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT FOR PREDICTIVE DIALER CALL CENTERS	Canada	*00Z/L1/21	
	2003750437	DO-NOT-CALL COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT FOR PREDICTIVE DIALER CALL CENTERS	Ξ₽	5982/11/1	
	13/953,086	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXCHANGING INFORMATION WITH A RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	us.	7/29/2013	
	14/283,551	COLLECTION COMPLIANCE SYSTEM	U.S.	5/21/2014	
8,572,113	12/874,864	NETWORK CALLING FRIVACY WITH RECORDING	U.S.	@102/12/8	10/29/2013
2,732,190	12/997,132	NETWORK CALLENG PRIVACY WITH RECORDING	U.S.	11/30/2010	\$20:2014
	PCT/US2011/48885	NETWORK CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORDING	PCT	\$/31/2011	
	2011295965	NETWORK CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORDING	Amstralia	2/28/2013	3/7/2018
	2,809,838	NETWORK CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORDING	Camada	2/27/2013	
	£425233	NETWORK CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORDING	HS200X	#20203	

	\$(31)2005	छ (1 घ	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENCHANGING INFORMATION WITH A RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	PCT/US200531435	
8/13/2009	3/4/2005	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXCHANGING INFORMATION WITH A RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	11/071,588	7,574,471
7/30/2013	9/2/2004	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXCHANGING INFORMATION WITH A RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	911,656/91	8,489,027
	3/27/2008	Mexico	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHICH ARE REGISTERED IN A DO- NOT-CALL DATABASE	MX:n:2008/004156	
	5/2/2008	ਬਘਾਹਨੂਵ	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHICH ARE REGISTERED IN A DO- MOT-CALL DATABASE	6884284.5	
	401/2008	Cauada	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHICH ARE REGISTERED IN A DO- MOT-CALL DATABASE	3,634,355	
	3/18/2018	Asstralia	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHICH ARE REGISTERED IN A DO- NOT-CALL DATABASE	2008299588	
	10/2/2006	PCT	BLOCKING CALLS TO DESTINATIONS WHICH ARE REGISTERED IN A DO-	PCT/USI8863E37I	
1/21/2014	5/18/2013	United Shates	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS CONNECTIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS	13/892,991	8,534,528
2/28/2013	7/21/2011	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS CONNECTIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS	13/187,943	8,385,524
MANACINA 11-01-	10/3/2005	United Sintes	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS CONNECTIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS	11/242,614	2,050,394
9/3/2013	4/21/2005	Undersi States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEGL OF COMMUNICATIONS CONNECTIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS	13/111,494	BIFFOR'S
8/23/2011	12/23/2004	Umited States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS CONNECTIONS AND MOTIFICATIONS	11/021,584	8,005,200
\$/21/2012	4/8/2004	Usaked States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS	36/826,452	TET'04T'8
12/11/2001	11/8/1999	United States	CALL BLOCKENG SYNIEM	358,358.80	LIFORE
Granted	Filed/Entry Date	Country	I Wike	Application #	Patent #

otive and/or Expured Patent

2887	2006	258	<u> </u>		2014	2004	1924	Publ
2007-07-24	2006-01-19	2005-09-14	2(83)-12-14	2006-06-16	2014-11-21	2004-09-07	1998-11-12	Publication/Grant Date
CA2288638C	DE69832793D}	DE69832793T2		ES2255161T3	IN201362452F4	US6788773BI	W01998031062A1	Publication/Grant Number
\$0-50-8661	3992-05-08	80°:0°868	80 S	\$0.50 \$0.50	2013-03-28	2000-05-22	30-575-8866.1	Application Date
CA2288638A	DE69832793T	DE69832793A	DT 1988412833#	E31998922153T	IN2013CW2452A	09/574605	PCT/US1998/009458	Application Number
Canada	Gennany	Germany	n K	, See	india	u u	PCT	Country
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR AUTOMATIC STORAGE, ENFORCEMENT AND OVEREIDE OF	SYSTEM UND PROZESS ZUR AUTOMATISCHEN SPEICHERUNG, MATEMENTIERUNG UND AUTHEBUNG VON "BITTE-NICHT-ANRUFEN" KLIENTENANFRAGEN	SYSTEM UND PROZESS ZUR AUTOMATISCHEN SPEICHERUNG, IMPLEMENTIERUNG UND AUFHEBUNG VON "BITTE-NICHT-ANRUFEN" KLIEWIENANFRAGEN	SI SI EM AND PRACESS FOR ACCOMENDE OF STORAGE, ENFORCEMENT AND OVERRIDE OF CONSUMER DANOIC CALL REQUESTS; SYSTEM UND PROZESS ZUR AUTOMATISCHEN SPEICHERUNG, IMPLEMENTIERUNG UND AUTHEBUNG VON "BITTE-NICHT-AURUFEN" KLIENTENANTRAGEN; SYSTEME ET PROCEDE DE STOCKAGE, D'EXECUTION, ET D'ANNULATION AUTOMATIQUES DE DEMANDES CLIENTS "NE PAS APPELER."	SISTEMA Y PROCESO AUTOMATICOS PARA EL ALMACENAMENTO, APLICACION Y ANULACION DE LAS PETICIONES DE "NO LLAMAR". AL CONSUMDOR	NETWORK CALLING PRIVACY WITH RECORDING	System and process for automatic storage, enforcement and override of consumer do-not-call requests	SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR AUTOMATIC STORAGE, ENFORCEMENT AND OVERRIDE OF CONSUMER DO NOT-CALL REQUESTS (SYSTEME ET PROCEDE DE STOCK AGE, D'EXECUTION, ET D'ANNULATION AUTOMATIQUES DE DEMANDES CLIENTS "NE PAS APPELER"	Title

METHOD OF DETERMINING WHETHER TO COMPLETE OR TO BLOCK A TELEPHONE CALL BETWEEN AN ORIGINATING MUMBER AND A DESTINATION NUMBER, AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING SAME	Greece	2007070000	100504-11	G#1005208	2006-05-04
CONTROL OF COMMUNICATIONS COMPLIANCE WITH DO NOT CALL LISTS, EXISTING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP LISTS AND DESTINATION PREFERENCES; KOMMUNICATIONSKONFORMITÄTSSTEUERUNG MIT LISTEN UNERWÜNSCHIER ANRLIFE, LISTEN BESTEHENDER GESCHÄFTSBEZIEHUNGEN SOWIE DESTINATIONSPRÄFERENZEN; CONTRÔLE DE CONFORMITE DE COMMUNICATIONS AVEC DES LISTES 'NE PAS APPELER', DES LISTES DE RELATIONS D'AFFAIRES ET DES PREFERENCES DE DESTINATION	Europe	6.08500.23	61 75 9007	EF1872566B1	2016-23 1-23
Do-not-call list, a communication compliance control using existing business relationship list and destination preferences	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	IF2018507814A	51-747-900Z	IP2008837449A	7008.09.11
	Ä	PCTUS2006014584	500 8-24- 18	WO2006115909AI	2006-33-02
DE CONFORMITE DE RECOUVREMENT	FCT	PCT/US2015/024830	807655182	WO201517903A1	2015-11-26
SYSTEM UND PROZESS ZUR AUTOMATISCHEN SPEICHERUNG, IMPLEMENTIERUNG UND AUFHEBUNG VON ØBITTE-NICHT-ANRUFENØ KLIENTENANFRAGEN	Austia	AT1998922135T	1992-25-08	AT313206T	2805-12-15
MANAGEMENT OF DO NOT-CALL DATABASES IN PREDICTIVE DIALING CALL CENTERS	Auctulia	AU2003247543A	2003-06-17	AU2003247543A1	2003-12-31
ET PROCEDE DE STOCKAGE, D'EXECUTION, ET D'ANNULATIONAUTOMATIQUES DE DEMANDES CLIENTS "NE PAS APPELER"					

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

EXHIBIT

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 02/10/2021